
STARKVILLE SCHOOL DISTRI m o o 1  06/09 /03  PON 11:23 FAX 662 324  4068 

S tarkville School District piEZ==\ 
I JUN 9 - 2003 I 401 Greensboro Street 

Starkville, MS 39759 

FCC-MAlLROM I Phone Number (662) 324-4050 or 615-000 
Fax Number (662) 324-4068 

Message tc,: Federal Communications Commission 
Office of the Secretary 

L ocation: 445 - 12Ih Street, SW, Washington, DC 20554 

RE: E-Rate Letter of Appeal - CC Docket Nos. 96-45 

Starkville School District - Billed Entity # I  28732 
and 97-21 

Fax No.: 1-202-41 8-0187 

From: Marion Schiefer, Director of Computer Technology 
Starkville School District 
401 Greensboro Street 
Starkville. MS 39759 
662-324-4050, Fax# 662-324-4068 
mschicfer~starkvi l le .kl2.ms.u~ 

Number of ~ pages including cover sheet: 

Date: June 9, 2003 

3/ 

Message: See attached Letter of Appeal and the following 
documents, which are its attachments. You may 
receive this appeal via e-mail also. I tried to  send it to  
you via e-mail on June 6, 2003, but we  were having 
trouble with our e-mail server and are not sure whether 
it will ever reach you as an e-mail message. 

No. 01 CGpies rec’d 0 f-1 
List ABCDE 



STARgV1LI.E SCEOOL DISTRI 0 6 / 0 9 / 0 3  YON 1 1 : 2 3  FAX 662 324 4068 m o o 2  

I,etrcr OF Aprxa! 
I’cdcrul Cornmun: :ations Commissioll 
Office ol’tlie Seer :vary 
445 - 1P’ Street, w 
Washington, DC.’ : 0554 

lic: CC Uockct Nos. 96-45 and 97-21 

RECEIVED & INSPECTED 

J U N  9 - 2003 

FCC - MAILROOM 

Ap ical to licvcrse llenial or Appeal by Schools and Librarics Divisiori 
Ad ninistrator’s Decision on Appcal - Funding Year 2002-2003 dated April 10, 2003 
St3 kvillc School District - 13illcd Entity #I28732 
Poi til 47 I Applicatirm Nuiiibcrs 3 14970, 300276, 305788 

D c x  Sirs: 

The h i v e  sal Smvice Administrative Company, Schools mid Libraries Division (“SLD”), has 
dcriied Starkvillc chool District’s appeal to lheiii regirding the above-refercnccd Funn 471 applications. 
This letter and its , .ttnchnients arc 811 appeal to you Lo reverse the denial ofappral decision by the SLD. 
T h e  school districl believes it Itas good cause to request this reversal bccause of thc following 
information: 

(I ) I’ll( originul Funding Coniniitliicnt Decision Lctters thar denied h id ing  for the above- 
Icfcrcriced 471 apl lications wcrc vague and i iot  specific cnough i n  the reason given for the dcnial. Hach 
O F  them stated ‘‘ni ring application rcvicw, you wcrc asked to dcmonstratc that when you filed your Ponn 
471 you had seciirl d access to the funds nccdcd 10 pay your portion ofttie charges, and you were unable to 
do so.’’ On behalf 3f thc schotrl district, I &ppealsd thc denial offitnding for certain applications thnt were 
ofcritical irnportai cc to the school and ones likcly to be funded, including ones which would allow 
discounts on Intcrr et Servicc contract.s. In my Appcal!: (see attached copies), I emphasized thc district’s 
ability to pay for i t  ; discounted sharc of these applications diiriny the ncxt ycar and showed evidence From 
0111‘ Accounting re( ords where wc had paid our discounted portions in the past ycar fbr these same 
scrviccs. I did not .inderstand spccifically what the SLD had not likcd ahnut my rcsponses to the Selective 
Rcvicw Tnforimtio i Requcst (“Selective Rcvicw”): but I thought the rcviewcrs must think that the school 
district. was soineh IW recciving serviccs li)r which it was not paying its discounted portion, and 1 sought to 
contradict that h ip  cssion. 

( 2 )  Wh, !n the SLD responded to the appcds, denying all of them in liill, their Ictler then stated 
the sl,ecific problet i with my responses to the Sclcclive Kevicw. The lettcr stated, in sumniury, that the 
prohleni wilh my r, sponse to the budgc~ary qucstions was that I had changd the total nun-discounted 
shair of  funding fi-t tin $133,638.37 to $I I ( i , lVO.OO and that nll o r m y  supporting docurxientation in my 
letters of appeal 11s :d thc $1 16,496 figurc rathcr than the $133,638.37 figiirc (SCC the attached copy of the 
SLL) letter). Their etter stated that this wrs not allowcd. since applicimts have “Lo certi&rthat [hey havc 
sccured access to t l  c resources ncccssary to pay for tlic iion-discounted portions” heforc the Forni 471 



06/09/03 MON 11:24 FAX 6 6 2  324 4068 STARKVILLE SCEOOL DISTRI @I003 

Lctfer of Appeal 
Federal Comrnur ications (:ommission 
June 6,2003 
Page 2 

applications arc f led. During thc Selective Revicw proccss. ‘I talked to the reviewer, haura Kansegnola, 
sevcral times reg: d ing  questions T had about the requests i n  thc review. One oflhe quesliolls I had was 
whether or not I 6 iould reduce the total amount heing recpestcd from $133,638.37 to $1 16,496.00, sincc T 
Wi15 canceling cei :aiu Fiinding Kcquests (FRN’s) rclated to purchescs that thc district had decided not to 
make. ’Thcse FR1 I’s were part of a pant application which we had hoped to reccivc but did not know the 
outcome of st thc time wc tiled thc Fomi 47 I applications. According to tny notes in my file reyardiug 
rcsponses thc rev1 :WW gave to my qucstiuus, she told mc that it was all right “to stale that we would have 
to wilhdraw these FK”s because we did not get the grant and inclitde no othcr documentation.” Also, 
instnlctions in tlic Sclectivc Review documents said to “vel-ify that these are the correct sunis of your 
share of  thc charg :s.” Further the docuincnt said to “explain any diffcrcnces bctween thc applicant share 
on the Forms 471 you filed and the amounts on the budget that you provide.” These statcnients Icd me to 
belicvc that the ton1 aniount should be changcd if circumstances had changcd sincc thc Fonii 471 
applications were 3riginally filed. After 1 submitted my responscs to the Sclective Raview to the SLD 
reviewer, shc coni actcd me two limes rcynrding additional infomiation she necdcd or changes I nccded to 
make; bur she ncv :r mentioned to nic that changing die amount of the total non-discounted shard was a 
proldem. 

(3) Ev :11 tough T now understand that, according to current program niles, a school district 
may not apply for iny services or products that it dow not have tlie non-discounted s l i m  cither “in hand“ 
or promised k r  .I) filing the Form 471, I did not realizc that at the time I filed the Form 471 
applications. I did not walize that canceling certain FRN’s was at the hcart of the problem with, niy 
response to the Sc ective Rcview; and, thereforc, in my appeal to thc SLD, I did not respond to the 
particular issue th: t they had with my review. Everywhere thc non-discounted share i s  discussed on 
SLD’s wcbsitc an ( ,  in thcir docunient instructions, the issue that these Rinds must not come “dircctly or 
indiirctly from the scrvicc provider” is stressed. I was conccnirating mainly on this aspect in my rcsponse 
to thc Selective Rr view and in my appeal to thc SLD and did not rcalixe that the district. must prove it has 
access to the fund: &r to filing the Form 471 applicstions. For inost schools districts in Mississippi, the 
fiscal years run fri: m July 1 through June 30; and when the Form 471 applicalions arc filed, usually in 
Jrtnuaty, districts c 3 not even have a draft budget for the next fiscal year, to which the Form 471 
applications apply So school districts are always filing the Form 471 applications based on what they 

will be in t ieir budgets the next ycrr. Sn I. did not realize that I could not file a Form 471 
applimtion hascd n funds wc hoped to receive through a grant. 

(4) Tht applications that a m  being denied by the SLD are not rchted in any way to the 
applications which contained thc cancclcd FRN‘s and which c w e d  thc problem in my msponse to lhe 
Selectivc Review : nd lam m y  appeal to the SLD’s denials. The canceled PRN’s wcrc Internal 
Connections applic ations for twn schools which would not likely have been funded myway bccause thc 
schools aTe in the IO% discount group, which has not been fuiidcd the past three years of the program. 
Two of the applica ious which I appealed, however, are for Internet access at all of the district’s schools, 
which is a Priority h e  service; a i d  thc third application is for lntcmal Connections at the district’s one 
9U% discount scho 11.  Thc Priority One serviccs and tlic Internal Connections serviccs tn thC 90% school 



STARRVILLE SCHOOL DISTRI BO04 06/09/03 YON 11:24 FAX 662 324 4068 

Lettcr of Appeal 
Federal Commur ications Conlniission 
June 6,  2003 
Page 3 

should nut  be dcr ird hccause of a niistakc I made in the filing of thc Form 471 applications that contaiiicd 
the P K ” s  that w :re based on the hopes ofohpaining a grant and were later canceled. 

In conclus ion, many of the SLD’s rulcs and regulations are complex and multi-lcvsled. It is 
difficult for distri :ts to understand all of thc implicalions of some of the stateinmts that are parr of these 
rules. lhcy oIlen need further clarification. Aftcr my appeals tu thc SLD werc denied and 1 read the 
specific rcilson th It they wcrc denied, I looked at SI.l>’s wcbsite under the hcading “Obligation to Pey 
Non-Discount Po tion” and I saw that it is clearly stated then: now that you must be able to show “if you 
are obtaining thc unds fiom an outside sourcc, that thcsc funds havc been promised to you.” However, 1 
noticed that this pigeon the wchsitc had been updated 011 02/05/03, I went to  tho “What‘s New Archives’ 
scction of tlic wet site under February, 2003, and saw that w e  of tho reasons the page was being revised 
was strtcd as folk ws: ‘This document now includcs languagc rrom other s~upces on the wcb site 
clwifying that apl: licants must pay the non-discount poition of the costs of goods and services, a i d  they 
must be ablc to sh )w that lhcsc hinds are prut of their annual budget.” ‘r‘his rcvision to “clarify‘ was more 
than one ychr afie 1 t i l d  the Form 471 applications that were tlic suhject of the Selective Revicw and thc 
funding danial for which I latct appealed. My letters of appeal, in fact, wcfe dated fourmonths earlier 
than the Sl.l)’s cl; nfication revision; so I helievc there should he somc understanding of how 1 might not 
havc retalized that :he FRN’s 1 canccled and thc resulting reductioii in the total amount of the non- 
discountcd share 7 [hen T responded to thc Selectivc Review was the reason for the SLD’s denial. 

I respectfu ly request that you rcconsider the deiiial ofmy appeals and that you revcrse the SLD’s 
dccision. 

Should yo1 havc any questions 01- need to discuss this mattcr with nic, my contact information is 
listed below: 

Mu1 (in II. Schickr. Vuector uf Cotnpulcr Technology 
Star rville School Disuicl 
401 Srccnsboro S k c t  
Star :xille, MS 39759 
662. 3244050. Fax# 66242441068 - mschiefcrfriinLirkvill~.kI2.ms.u~ 

Very truly yours, 

” 
Million H. Schiefcr, Director of Computcr Technoloby 
S~arkville School District, Starkville, Mississippi 

lmhs 
AtPwhiiient.5 



moos 06/08/03 YON 11:25 FAX 662 324 4068  STARKVILLE SCHOOL DISTRI 

STARKVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
GRERNSBOKO CENTER. 401 GRMNSBCJKO 

S'KARKVILI..H, MISSISSW'PI 3975') 

September 26,2002 
OFFICE r)F THE 

SUPERIhVENDElrYC 

U t e r  o i  ADDC a\ 
Schools and Libr: ries Division 
Box 125-Comspc ndence Uiiil 
SO South JclTersoi Road 
Whippany, NJ 07! 81 

Re: Fui ding Coninlitrnent Decisiun Letter dated July 30, 2002 
Foi 11 471 Application Number 0000305788, ERN #0000789549 
Fur ding Year 2002: 07/01/2002 - 06/30/2003 
Stx kvillc School Disirict - Billcd Wily #I28732 

Dear SLD Rcview :r: 

Funding fo the above-rcferenced FRN was denied on the basis of "During application review, 
you werc asked to Icmonstrde that when you filcd your Form 47 I you had secured access to the funds 
necded to pay you1 porlion of thc charges, and you werc undbk to do so." First of all, I nust say hat it is 
difficult for me to I ,now exactly what documentation 10 include in this Letter of Appeal. During the 
E-Rate Selcclive R ?view Information Request process, I thought 1 had provided to (he SLD reviewer 
everything thal wa: requested regirding our school district's ability to pay the Applicant's Share for all of 
our Form 47 1. sppl :ations. J had no coniact from an SLD revicwer that would load me to bclieve 
otherwise. After I enr my response to the Sclectivc Review to the SLD reviewer, I had only two contacts 
from an SLD rcvie vcr, neither of which were relatcd to the budget or applicant's sharc portions ofmy 
response. 

Therchre, t vn itoms 1 am sending to you as documcntation for our appeal are duplicatcs o f  what 
was included in thc response to Ihe Selective Review. Those are copies of thc Item 25 Worksheet 
Summary: Fax Bac :Page 1 and a lettcr from our district's Comptrollcr, Rob Logan, in which he includcs 
a drait budget and I lakes commenls regarding ihat draft budget. As additional documcntation of our 
district's budget anc our ability to pay our share of the proposed E-Rate eligible expeiidilures, I am 
including a copy of the finalized budget forni for the fund out ofwhich this particular FRN is to be paid. 
Also 1 am including a copy ofthc Ledger Report koni last ycar's cxpenditurcs that shows where we paid 
our applicant's shar ! ii)r thcse same scrviccs in the prcvious funding year. 

Regarding l t  e Item 25 Workshcct Summary: Pax Back Pagc 1 which is attached, I cxplained in 
my letter to the Sole :tive Rcview SLD reviewer that I rcduced the amounts tllat wtl'c listed to reflect the 
fact that we were gu :ng to cancel soni,c FRN's that were related to a grant we applied lor but did not 
receive. In our Con ptroller's letter to the SLD reviewer and the draft budget he included wilh the letter, a 
copy or which is als, t attached, he shows a total oT!$llh,406 being available to pay our applicant's sham 
of the E-Rate eligibl : cxpenditurcs, which agrees with the 1-B Fnrrn 471 Applicant's Share total on the 
Ilem 25 Workshect : ummary. 

Our applicun 's share orthis particular FRN will bc paid out ofour district Technology 
1)epartnient's budge ~ 1120-2810-340, as it was last year. Sce the attached EV/EXPACCT. VS BDG 



@ a 0 6  
06/09/03 PON 11:26 FAX 662 324 4068 STARKVILLE SCBOOL DISTRI 

Letter of Appeal 
Schools and Libr iries Division 
Septcniber 26,2C 02 
Page 2 

W/ENCUMBRA ICE (Kcvenuc/Expenses Account versus Budget wEncumhmncc) report that our 
Accounting Depa t n m t  printed for mc to show this budgcl. 'RE total "Annual Budget" on this shcet is 
more &an the d m t  budget aililchcd to the Comptroller's Icttw to the SLD reviewer hecause in that draft 
budget he did not include employce sala&s and related expenses. The otlicr page attached i s  a copy of a 
Ledger Report foi this samc account on which I have highlighted the line item which shows the payment 
or our applicant's share to this service providcr during Funding Year 2001. 

I Cecl all 0. .the above documentaiion should bc adcquate proof that OUT district has the ability to 
pay OUT applicant' $ shdrc for this FRN and also that we have paid our applicant's share for thesc same 
services in t he  pa :. Our schools MIST have the Internet access on which they have bcconie dependent 
Cor teaching and It aming; and, if our appeal is not yantcd, the district may have difliculty paying all of 
thc cost of these SI rvices. But ccrtahily the district has budgeted and has the ability to pay the non- 
discounted portio1 fbr these services. Thcreforc, we would appreciate your recoaridering this funding 
requcst and grantil .g it in the original full amount. 

Should yo1 have any questions or need to discuss this matter with mc, my contact infomation is 
listed below: 

Mar 011 H. Schicfcr, Director of Compulcr Technulnw 
Star villc School Districc 
401 ireenrboro Struct 
Star1 villa, MS 39759 
662- 124-4050, FAX# 662-3244068 - rnschieiel'f~~nido.k12.m~,~ 

Inihs 
Attachments 

Technology 



0 6 / 0 9 / 0 3  MON 1 1 : 2 6  FAX 6 6 2  324  4068  STARKVILLE SCEOOL DISTRI . "li)-"ILII m007 

I-A. Commitmen Amount - --, Requested - Tek %om 

7 so4slear 95: 6/ V? -':/:. Icq& 

0 Q $  

9 Inter la1 Connections 

1-c. Amounts not :overed by USF Program 
Total of Applicant Sham (1-6) 

- Teler I m  . int.r, at A"-̂ -̂ 

* Inren RI Connections 
for 31 of Amounts Not Covered (IC) &,& 
TI 'tal Connectivity 0-A + 1-6 + IC) $ 

Section 11: Hardv are -. - 
11-A Number of C mputars Connected 13a. # 43.3 i3b.  # /,DO3 (Fisod Year 2001-02) 
11-8. Applicant Ex1 enditure 14s. $ 1 g(I, 9 5'7 14b. $ 3 7 , ~  

0 
11-C. Contribution, in-Kind Donations 15a. $ 15b. $ Total Hardware 01-B t il-C) 16%. $ I 8 4 977 
Sedion 111: Profe: isional Development 
Ill-A Staff Training Hours (Total 100%): 

(Fiscal Year m02-uq 

0 
aq 

16b. $ 39. ;L a r  

0-5 HrsA  - % 5-1 5 Hrs.&% 15-25 HE. 5 0  96 25-50 H r s . a %  50+ HE, t i  % - - 

Srlecrivr Rcvicw Universal Servic. Arir! inimtrztivc Company 
.... . . . .. . . . . . . "  ._ . , ,. 



STARKVILLE SCEOOL DISTRI 
06/09/03 BION 11:27 FAX 662 324 4068 

. "  

STARKVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
s 7 m x u E .  MISSISSIPPI 39759 

April 10,2002 

GRELWSRORO CENTIX W1 GREENSBORO 

m o o s  

Ms. Laura Rime@ ola 
PIA Selective Rev :w 
Schools and Libra1 es Division 
80 S. Jefferson Ro; d 
Whippaly, NJ 079 81 

Dear Ms. Ransegnt: la: 

In responsc :o your reques? for documentation that OUT school district has funds available to pay 
for our share of E-5 ate eligible services outlincd in our Year 5 applications, I am attaching a Draft Budget 
which shows the sp zific accounts from which our discounted portion will be paid. We willnot have a 
final budget availat ic until sometime during the month of June, but we have no reason to believe that our 
school board will tu t approve budgets for the different accoun'ts shown on the D d B u d g e t  that are 
sufficient to cover f Le E-Rate expenses listed. The two largest amounts are p a  of our district 
maintenance accour t, wlich covers telephone and other telecommunications services, and our district 
Technology Deparh lent budget, which will cover most ofthe 'Internal Connections applications, should 
they be funded. Tht smaller mounts are part of the individual budgets for somo of our schools that have 
funds to cover pat  c f the Internal Connections applications that apply vecificslly to hem. 

Thc total am iunt that we anticipate having available next fiscal year for E-kite rdated purchascs 
will be at least the $ 16,496 totill indicated on this draft. The mason that the Draft Budget total disagrees 
with your figure of 3 133,638.86 i s  that there are two applications which we will be canceling because we 
learned after the dati of our applications that our disbict did not receive a grant which we were counting 
on to fund our portic 1. Mrs. Schicfer is explaining the circumstances rcgarding those two applications in 
more detail in herre: poilses to your requests for documentation. 

Should you h we any questions or need any additional infomation regarding the district's ability 
to pay for its share 0: E-Rate related purchases, please contact either Mrs. Schiefer at 662-615-0007 or me 
at 662-615-0005. 

Vwy truly yours, 

Rwmhs 
Attachment 



06/09/03 MON 11:27 FAX 862 324 4068 STARKVILLE SCHOOL DISTRI moos 

STARKVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DRAFT BUDGET FOR E-RA TE EXPENDITURES 

FOR FY July I, 2002 fhru June 30, 2003 . 
4/?0/02 

Funding Code: E-Rate Expenses Budget Amount Budget Coding 
1120-900-1140-731 -16 $7,203 $7.246 1120-900-1140-730-16 

$7,203 $7,246 

1120-900-262043C -01 82.950 $30,000 1120-900-2620-430-01 
1120-900-2620-53C -01 $35.513 $36,200 1 120-900-2620-530-01 

$38,463 $66,200 
\ 

- ___ -- 
$22,852 1120-900-281 0-340-01 
$12,638 1120-900-2810610-01 

1120-900-2810-340 01 $6,827 

1120-900-281 0-730 01 $20.442 $20.976 1120-900-2810-730-01 
1120-900-2810-610 01 $ i , a a ~  

$29,154 556,466 

1904-800-2210-730- I1  $4,585 $4,000 1904-900-2210-730-01 
$4,565 $10,000 1904-900-2210-610-01 

$14.000 

2051-900-1230-610- ,2 $12 $5,300 2051-900-1230-610-92 
2051-900-1230-730- 12 $1,618 $4,343 2051-900-1230-730-92 

$1,631 $9,643 

2080-900-1 130-340-: 0 $1,060 $23.583 2080-900-1 130-340-20 
2080-900-1 130-7304 0 $6.296 $105,000 2080-900-1 130-730-20 

$7,356 $128,583 

21 10-900-2640430-C 1 

2210-900-2225-340-0 I 
2210-900-2225-730-0 I 
221 0-900-2225-740-0 

271 1-900-1 142-340-91 
271 1-900-1 142-730-8t 

$636 $636 21 10-900-2640-340-01 
$636 $636 

$780 $780 2210-900-2225d30-01 
$7,489 $7.489 2210-900-2225-730-01 
$1,236 $1.236 2210-900-2225-740-01 
$9,505 $9,505 

$1.768 $2,000 271 1-900-1142-340-90 
$5,591 $59,802 271 1-900-1142-730-90 



m o l 0  06/09 /03  MON 11:28 FAX 662 3 2 4  4068 STARKVILLE SCHOOL DISTRI 

271 1-900-1 142-7~ 0-90 $2,009 
89,368 

2944-900-2120-53 1-01 $672 
$672 

2979-900-3300-34 1-01 $1,622 
2979-900-3300-731 1-01 56,321 

$7,944 

Total Expenset $116,496 

$2.009 271 1-900-1 142-740-90 
863,811 

3700 2944-900-2120-530-01 
$700 

$2.000 2079-900-3300-340-01 
$7,000 2979-900-3300-730-01 
$9,000 

$365,790 



, o o  125.07.4.00 IO', Oli.7L 1 6 .  E 1  

1 . 3 0 0 . Y L  . o o  10.51:.00 9.211.11 , i , 4 ,  

.oo 21,010.21 

. O D  

53.10 . 00 4 2 4 . 0 0  2 - m . 6 "  1 2 . 6 ~  

, 00  9. '164. O U  n . 1 1 5 . 9 2  , 5 . 1 *  

1 0 . l . i l . G O  1 6 , O ,  

, o o  

. 00 1 ,+ la .  00 

DO 2 , 0 4 0 . 5 0  . O D  1Z.lPO.OO 



02.111 93112002 
a2-116  O G . ? O Z O O ~  

Wding halnnce 

Rcglnning b a l a n c e  
$9340 Tll 

6YP.1 m 
70105  m 
70161 TU 
?ill65 m 
70'11 m 
7060,  m 
7086Y m 
70668 70 
10860 'ID 

70863 TD 
71401 m 

71605 m 
7 1 4 0 1  'TU 

70186  'rc 
7 1 3 9 8  TO 
71357 TD 
70166  TU 
721aH TU 
72151 TD 
72771 m 
12712 m 
72773 TU 

7 2 1 1 ,  m 
73094 m 
73619 m 
73904 To 

7 3 9 3 2  To 
' I . ,97 TO 
74556 ln 
7tGfl m 
15369 m 

cndiny hillanc. 

Beginniiig balance 
63775 m 
' IUS2  m 
11511 TD 
72024 TO 
71147  vn 

B 7 . 1 6  
8 7 . 1 6  

09 .60  
6.1 9'1 

. 00 

P7.16 

.an 

~~~ 

6 8 .  06 
4a.77 

266 . .?  2 6 6 . 4 2  

"1, 

45Li.00 
5 0 . 0 0  

coa.oo 
8 , 5 5 3 . 5 4  

50 .00  

2 6 6 . a 5  
1OO.OO 

Y00.00 
1oa.oo 
19.75  

+. 320.00  

EOO.00 
5u.00 

'L15.00 

2 2 0 . 0 0  
5 0 * . 0 0  

IO9.PO 
2 . 0 0 5  .I4 

7911.00 

2 1 4 . 5 a  

~ o a . o o  
3 2 5 . 0 0  

500.00 , 

150.00 
50.00 

asu.00 
11'7.00 
6 7 5 . 0 0  



m o i 3  STARKVILLE SCHOOL DISTRI 
06/09/03 MON 11:29 FAX 6 6 2  324 4068 

STARKVI1,LE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
smwvn.t.E. Missrsstiw :i!i750 

Scptemnber 26, 2002 

CiWPNSBrJHO CENr6R. 441 C.KljENSBORD 

omm uFnE 
SUPERlNl LiNDUVI 

U t e r  or Aooeal 
Schools and Libra ries Division 
%ox 125-C:urrcspr ticleiice l,Jtiit 
KO South Jefferaw R w d  
Whippany, N3 07: 81 

Re: Fur ding Commitment Decision Lettcr dslcd July 30,2002 
For 11 471 Application N~ltnher 0000306276, FRN’s #000079 I 669, 
BOC 10791697, #0000791727, it0000791747, ftOOOO791768, 
Fiujing Ycar 2002: 07/01/2002 - 06/30/2003 
Stai kvillc Scliooo( District - Billed Entity U12873.2 

Dear SLIJ Rcviewa r: 

Funding To] the above-referenced FRN‘s was denied on thc hasis of “During application rcvicw, 
you wme ask,ed lo I Icmonstratc that when you filed your Fom 471 you had sccwcd access to the funds 
needcd to pay your portion of the charges. and you were unablc to do so.” First of all, I must say that it is 
difficult for irie LO I now cxactly whal documcnhtion to includc in this Letter ofAppeal. During the 
E-Rate Sclectjve K :view Information ‘liequest process, 1 thought 1 had providcd to the SLD rcviewer 
everything thhnt was requcsled rogarding our school district’s abilily to pay the Applicant’s Share for all of 
our Form 471 appli xtions. I had no  contact from an SLD rcviewcr that would lead inc to believc 
otherwisc. After 1 ! cnt my responsc co tlic Sclectivc Review to the S1.D revicwcr. I had only two contacts 
from an SLD revie1 ‘cr, neither of which wcre rclatcd to thc budget or applicant’s share portions of my 
response. 

Thercfore, 1- 40 items I an sending to you LIS documcntation for our appeal are duplicates of what 
WLW included in the :esponsc to the Scloctivc Rcview. Those are copics of the ltem 25 Worksheet 
Summary: Fax Bncl Page 1 and a lettcr frprn our disuict’s Coinpiroller, Rob Logan, in which hc includes 
a draft budget and n alas comments regarding ihal draft budget. As additional docuincntation of our 
district’s budgci aiic our ability to pay our share of  the proposed E-Ratc eligible expenditures, I am 
including a copy of hc finalized budgcc form for the hnd  out of which thcse particular PRN’s arc to he 
paid. Also 1 a111 incl ldirig H copy orihc Ledger Report from last year’s expenditures that shows wherc we 
paid our npplicant’s iharc Tor thcsc same surviws in the previous funding year. 

Regarding th : I k m  25 Worksheet Summary: Fu Back Page I which is attached, I explained in 
my lctler to the Selcl tive Revicw SLD i-eviewcr that I reduced [he amounts that wcre listed to reflect the 
fact that we wcre go. iig to cancel some FR”s that wcrc related to a grant wc applied for but did not 
reccive. In our Corn moiler's lcttcr io thc SI-D reviewer and the draft budget he included with the letter, a 
copy of which is alsc atlachcd, hc shows a total of $116,496 being available to pay our applicrnl’s share 
of  the E-Rate cligibll cxpenditurcs, which a&Tees with the 1-B Form 471 Applicant’s Shdre total on thc 
llem 25 Worksheet 3 umniary. 



06/09/03 YON 11:29 FAX 662 324 4068 STARKVILLE SCBOOL DISTRI 

Lcttar of Appcal 
Schools and Libr vies Division 
Scpteinbsr 2G, 2C 12 
Page 2 

Our applic ant’s share of all of thesc particular FRN’s will be paid out of the Conlmunications 
portion of what N : call our District Maiiitmancc hudgct, 1 120-2620> as it was last year. Scc the attachcd 
lUW/EXP ACXT VS BDCi WiENCUMRRnNOE (RevcnudExpenses Account versus Budget 
wiEncumbrance) ‘e?ort that our Accounting Department printed for mc to show this budget. The total 
“Annual Budget” m this sheet is slightly less than the draft budgct attached to lhe Comptroller’s letter to 
the SLD rcviewcr because ofsorne large crcdiis with BellSouth that wem being carried ovcr to this fiscal 
year. The cthr.r p. ;gc attached is  a copy of a Lcdgcr Report for this same a c c o m  on which I have 
highlighted t he  lic: items which show the payments of our applicant’s share to this scrvice provider 
during Funding Y !w 2001. Also includcd in these linc items are payments to BellSouth for regular 
telephone scrvice md in-state loiig distance, but our Accounting Deparhncnt “lumps” all amounts payable 
tu BellSouth into t ‘11c pilyrncnt and cannol separate out a listing ofjusl the accounts with BellSouth that 
are thc subjcct of i his appeal. (Notc that our Accounting Department changed soinc of our codes this year 
rroin what thcy wt re last yew, and that is thc reason that thc codes on thc Comptrollcr’s drafl hudgel and 
on last ycar’s Lcd; er  Report arc 1120-2620-530, whcreas thc same budgct itein on this year’s reports is 
1120-2620-414.) 

I reel all of thc above documcnhtion should be adequatc proof that our district has the ability to 
pay our applicanL’: share for these FR”s and also that wc have paid 0111 applicant’s shmc TOT thcsu same 
services in the pas ,  All of these FKN’s that have bcmi denied fi~nding are either Intcrnet access for somc 
orour schools or v deo T-I. line ~ O T  disiancc learning classes and are critical to the teaching and learning 
process in these sc iuols. If our appeal is not granted, the district may have diffculty paying all o f  the 
cost of those servir 3s. But certainly the district has hudgetcd and has the ability to pay Ihe non- 
discountcd poition for those services. Therefore, wc would appreciate your reconsidering this funding 
request and grantir 3 i t  in the original full amount. 

Should you h ~ v c  any qucslions or need to tliscuss this matter with me, my contact information is 
listcd below: 

Mmi 
Stark d l c  School Uivlrict 
401 L ireensbum Streol 

!I. Schiefer, Uireclor ofC:ompulGr Tuchnology 

Stark rille, MS 39759 
662.: 244050, Fax# 662-324-4068 - inschiefcrfdnrdc kl2.nis.us 

Veiy tmlv vours, 

plL3.W 
Marion H. Schiefer, Director of Co putcr Tachiology 

imhs 
Attachments 



06/09 /03  YON 11:30 FAX 6 6 2  324 4068  STARRVILLE SCBOOL DISTRI . m o l 5  

ITEM 25 "0; LKSHEET SUMMARY: FAX BACK PAGE 1 
Item 25 Work8 heet Summary 
Please Add Sub otals of Sections I through VI 
Section I: Conr ectivity 
I-A Commitmen Amount Requested 

Funding Years 
(2002-2003) 

rei6 :om 1 $144,738.27 Intel ?et Access 

inter ial Connections 318,048.S$ Totel Of Funding Requests (I-A) 

Inter let Access 
intor ial Connections 

I-C. Amounts not :overed by USF Program 

2 $11,305.15 

4 - 4 9 G  /3/ .97 
7 -1 73: 4 p r  I L/ 

i-R. Form 471 & piicant's Share - Tnle :om 5 $36,184.57 6 $2,82829 

v7 8 -Wwkhw i16. v9& 

9 $  0 
0 
d 
0 

Total of Applicant Share (1-6) 

Tslel om 
Inter1 et Access 
Inter1 a1 Connections 

Tol $1 of Amounts Not Covered (IC) 
T )tal Connectivity (I-A i 1-8 t IC) 

PW-UGJ 12 
$ I Q J  0 7 2 -  S961k38~ +$ 

Section iI; Hardv 'ate 

11-A Number of c impuiers Connected 13a. # 933 13b. # 400r (Fiscal Yaar 2002-03) 
11-B. Applicant Ex eenditure 
1l.C. Contribution In-Kind Donations e 

Section 111: Profe rsional Dovelopment 
I l l 4  Staff Trainin I Hours (Total 100%): 

(Fiscal Year 2001 -02). 

0 
14a  $ 1 g+, q 79 14b. $ 3 9 , ~  
1Sa. $ 15b. $ 

a7 

a9 Total Hardware 01-B t Il-C) 168. $ I 8 + , 9 7 7  15b. $ 3 p ,  a 

0-5 Hrs I L 96 5-'5 Hrs.)$% 15-25 H r s . a , %  25-30 HE.&% 501 Hrs. I /  % - -- 

ill-6. Applicant E x  )enditwe 18a. S qq,a]a i8b. $ t i ,  a6 9 0 0 1Qa. s IQb. $ 
20a. $ 7 3 a I 2 20b. $ / I ,  a 6 q  

21a.$ 7 3 . 7 1 7  2ib. S a 3, g g  

Ill-C. Contribution ' In-Kind Donations 

Section I V  S o h  are 
IV-A Applicant Ex wnditure 
IV-E. Contribution ' In-Kind Donations 

Section V: Retroi Ring 

V-A Applicant Ex[ enditure 242. $ 0 24b. $ 
V-E. Contribution i In-l(ind Donations 25a. S # 25b. $ 26b. $ 
Section VI: Maint !nance 

0 
VILA Applicant Ex  iendlture 27a. 8 194, 060 27b. $ /44: 06 0 28a. s @ 2Sb. $ VI-E. Contribution In-Kind Donations 

-otaI Maintenance (VI-A + VI-E) 29a. $ Q 0 L 0 2Qb. 0 l Q  7, Qbs  
Total of E-Rah In tiative CTotal of Section I to VI) 3Da. 5 7 3' 6 '3 g 3Ub. 8 SL 1, bf0 .  * q  
Technology lmpli mentation Level (Enter N u m h  of schoolsAibraries at each lwei from worksheet) 

Level 4 cumnt: 6 Leve1.l current: . 0 Level 2 cumnt :  0 Level 3 ourrent: 
Level 1 by 6/30/0: : 0 Level 2 by 6/30/03: o Level 3 by, 6/24/0340 Level 4 by 6,30/03: 10 

Total Profess m a l  Developmmnt (111-8 + Ill-C) 

c 
, Yg& 
0 
0 
m 

0 Z2a. $ ' o 226. $ 
Total Soltwaro (IV-A t IV-B) 23a. $ 3a, 3 17 23b. $ , 3 

b Total Retrofitting (V-A t V-B) 26a. $ 



06/09 /03  YON 11:30 FAX 662  324 4068 STARRVILLE SCHOOL DISTRI 

STARKVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
OREDNSBOKD CENTER. 401 0I”SBORO 

STARKVILLE, MISSISSIPPI 3P75Y 

April 10.2002 
OiTlCE OF TkE 

9LTEwrP.NnENT 

Ms. Laura Ranseg Lola 
PIA Selective Kcv ew 
Schools and Libra] ics Division 
80 S. Jeffcrson Ro. d 
Whippany, NJ 079 11 

Dear Ms. Ranscgnj ‘la: 

In response Lo y o u  rcquest for documeutation that our school dishict has funds available to pay 
for our share of E-l .ate cligiblc services outlined in our Year 5 applications, I am altaching a Draft Budgci 
which shows the SF :cific accomts from wbich our discounted portion will be paid. We will not httve a 
final budget availal le until sometime during thc month of June. but we have no reason to believe that our 
school board will n i t  approve budgets for the different accoullts shown on the Draft Budgot tlut are 
sufficient to cover 1 ?e E-Rat0 expenses Iistcd. The two largest amounts are part of our district 
niaintcnance occoui t, which covers telcphoue and other telacoinmunications services, and our district 
Technology Depart nent budget. which will cover most of tho Intcrnal Connections applications, should 
they be h d e d .  Th : smdler amounts are part of the individual budgets fnr some of our schools that have 
funds to cover part 8 t t h e  Internal Connoctiolls applications that apply spccifically to them. 

The total am mnl  that we anticipate having available next fiscal year for E-Kate relatedpurchafies 
will be at least the $ L 16,496 total indicated on this draft. Thereason that tho Draft Budget total disagees 
with your figure of:  133,638.8~3 is that  ere arc two applications which we will be canceling bccauso we 
learned after the dat : of our applications that o w  dislrict did not rcceivc a grant which wc were counting 
on to h n d  our portic n. Mw. Schiefer is explaining the oircumstanccs rcgarding ~ S C  two applications in 
mom detail in her re :pomes to your requests for documentation. 

Should yoti 1 w e  any questions or need any additional information regarding the district’s ability 
to pay for its shdre o ‘&Rate relatcd purchases, please conlact citbcr Mrs. Schiefer at 662-615-0007 or nic 
at 662-61 5.0005. 

Very truly yours, 



m o l 7  06/09/03 YON 11:31 FAX 662 324 4068 STARRVILLE SCHOOL DISTRI 

STARKVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DRAFT BUDGET FOR E-RATE EXPENDITURES 

FOR FY July 1,2002 fhru June 30, 2003 . 
411 0102 

Funding Code, i E-Rate Expenses Budget Amount Budget Coding 
1120-900-1 140-731 1-16 $7.203 $7,246 1120-900-1140-730-16 

$7,203 $7,246 

1120-900-262043( -01 $2,950 530.000 1120-900-2620-430-01 
1120-900-2620-53( -01 $35,513 $36,200 1120-900-2620-530-01 

$38,463 $66,200 

1120-900-2810-34C -01 $6,827 $22,852 1120-900-2810-340-01 
1120-900-281 0.611. .01 $1,886 $12,638 1120-900-2810-610-01 
1120-900-281 0-73C -01 $20,442 $20.976 1120-900-2810-730-01 

$29,154 $56,466 

1904-900-2210-730 01 $4.565 $4,000 1,904-900-2210-730-01 
$4,565 $1 0,000 1904-900-2210-610-01 

$14,000 

2051-900-1230610~ 92 $12 $5.300 2051-900-1230-610-92 
2051-900-1230-730.32 51.619 $4.343 2051-900-1230-730-92 

$1,631 $9,643 

2080-900-1 130-340- LO $1.060 $23,583 2080-900-1 130-340-20 
2080-900-1130-730. !O $6,296 $105,000 2080-900-1 130-730-20 

$7,356 $128,583 

2110-900-2640-430- 11 $636 $636 21 10-900-2610-340-01 
$636 $636 

221 0-900-2225-340-' I1 $780 $780 2210-900-2225430-01 
2210-900-2225-730-1 '1 $7.489 $7,489 2210-900-2225-730-01 
221 0-900-2225-740-1 1 $1,236 51,236 221 0-900-2225-740-01 

$9,505 $9,505 

$1,768 $2.000 271 2-900-1 142-340-90 271 1-900-1 142-340-! 0 
271 1-900-1142-730-~0 $5,591 $59.802 271 1400-1142-730.90 



0 6 / 0 9 / 0 3  YON 11:31 FAX 6 6 2  324  4068 STARWILLE SCEOOL DISTRI 

$2,009 $2.009 271 1-900-1 142-740-90 
$9,368 $63,811 

2711-900-1142-7L 2-90 

2944-900-2120-53 1-01 $672 $700 2944-900-2120-530-01 
$672 5700 

$1,622 $2.000 2979-900-3300-340-01 
$6,321 $7,000 2979-900-3300-730-01 

2979-900-3300-34' 1-01 
2979-900-3300-731 6 1  

$7,944 $9,000 

Total Expense! $116,496 8365,790 



4008 STARRVILLE SCHOOL DISTRI m01s 

d .  345.71, 4 , 3 4 5 . 7 1  .on 3 Z . O O U . O O  3 7 , C S , . 2 Y  I,.<* ____-.____.___ ......_.._.___ . _ _ _ _ _  

1.3k5 I 71 4,305.71 . 00 12,000.00 ; ! ' I ,  6 5 4 . 2 9  1 .+ . b %  
-. . . . . . . . . -. . - - -  ..--. - - .._.. . - , _  , _ _ _ _  



. 1 0  
lI>,OC 

1.101.20 
2 7 4 . 2 8  
lg ,51131 

5 8 4 . 8 8  

(90 .91  

808 .OII  

550.76 
771.47 
9 7 4 . 6 5  

815.111 

610.61 
990.31 
a u 7 . 5 0  

6 8 6 . 0 5  

1,611.51 
2 j d . 1 ' 1  

5 1 ' 1 . 7 7  

1.131 . ,9 

hI1.45 
'104.50 

51.86CR 
261.18 
u2a.93 
4 3 2 . 5 3  

1 , 0 Y 1 , 1 6  
4 5 2 . 0 0  

L E % .  06 
1 7 6 . 4 5  

6k9.01 
617.5:: 
5 5 1 . 6 9  

1 1 5 . 5 0  

381 .P3 
R 9 8 . 7 D  

llC.50 

2 1 0 . 5 6 C X  

6 6 7 . e 1  

936.61 
2 . G 3 1 . 4 o c n  

9. BDC" 

5.mm 
655.29 

2.161.17 
9 5 2 . 3 1  

2 < . * 6 . ) , I I  :!,.%47.1', 



STARRVILLE SCHOOL DISTRI m o t 1  
0 6 / 0 9 / 0 3  YON 11:32  FAX 662 324  4068 

STARKVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
SWiENSDOKO CENTER. 401 CiRP.KNSBOR0 

WARKVILLE. MlSSlSSlPPl197S9 
September 26, 2002 

OFFICE OF THE 
SUPARINTSTC;NI)HNT 

&r of Anneal 
Schools 3lld Libra ics  Division 
BOX 12S-Corre~pc ndence Unil 
80 Soulh Jeffcrsoi Road 
Whippany, NJ 07! 81 

Rc: Ful ding Commihient Decision Lettcr dated July 30, 2002 
Foi 11 471 Application Number 0000314970, FRN’5 #OOO0825881, 
#O( U082624Y, #0000826357 
Fur ding Year 2002: 07/01/2002 - 06/30/2003 
Sta. kville School District - Billed Entity #I  28732 

Dear SLD Revicw :r: 

Funding To ’ thc above-rckrenccd FRN’s was denied nn thc basis of “During irpplication review, 
you were asked to lemonswdte that when you filed your Form 471 you had secured access to lhe funds 
nceded to pay youi portion ofthe charges. and you wcrr unable to do so.” First ofall, I must say that it is 
dirficult for m e  to :nnw exactly what documcntatioii 10 include in this Letter or4ppoal. &iring the 
E-Rate Sclective R :view Infoimation Requcst process, T thought 1 had provided to the SLD reviewer 
eveydhig that wii , requested regarding our school district’s ability to p y  the Applicant’s Share for a11 of 
our Form 471 appl cations. 1 had no contact from an SLD reviewer tlial would lend mc to believe 
otherwise. After 1 icnt my rcsponse to lhe Sclcctive Rcview to lhe SLD rrviewcr, I had only two contacts 
from an SLD rcvie ver, neither of which were related lo thc budget or applicant’s share portions of  my 
rcsponsc. 

Thereforc, i wo itcms I am sending lo you as documentation Tor our appeal are duplicates of what 
was iiicluded in tlir response to the Selective Revicw. Those are copies of the Item 25 Worksheet 
Sumnlary: Fa Bac.c Page I. and 3 letter fmni our district’s Cumptroller. Rob Logan, in which he includes 
a draft budget and i lakes commcnts regarding thal draft budget. As additional documentation of our 
district’s budgct an i our ability to pay our share of the proposed E-Ratc eligible cxpenditures, I am 
including 3 copy 01 the finalized budget form for the fund out of which thcse particular FR”s arc to be 
paid. Also I am im luding 3 copy of the Lcdgm lieporl from last year’s expenditures lhat shows whore we 
paid our applicant’! share for thcse sane services in thc previous fiiiiding year. 

Kcgarding t ie Item 25 Worksheet Summary: Fax Back Pago 1 which is attached, I cxplained in 
my letter to the Sch ctive Review SLD reviewer that I reduced the amounts that were 1,istcd to reflcct the 
fact that we were gi ,ing to canccl SOnle HW’s that were rclaied to a grant we applied for but did not 
receive. In our Cor iptroller’s letter l o  h e  SLD reviewer and the draft budget he included with the letter, a 
copy of which i s  ah o alhchcd, he shows a total o f  $1 16,496 bcing available to pay our applicant’s share 
of  thc E-Rate cligib e cxpenditures, which agrees with the 143 Fonn 471 Applicant’s Share totnl on thc 
Ilem 25 Worksheet 3utnmary. 



m a 2 2  06/09/03 MON 11:33 FAX 662 324 4068 STARKVILLE SCEOOL DISTRI 

Leller oTAppeal 
Schools and Libr; .ries Division 
September 26,20 12 
Page 2 

Our applic ant’s sharc of these particular FR”s will bc paid out of our district Technology 
Department’s bud :et, 11 20-28 10-340, as they were last year. See thc attached 
BDG WENCUM 3RANCE (Rcvenue/Expenses Account versus Rudget w/Encumbnncc) report that our 
Accounting Dqw tnlcnl printed for me to show this budget. The total “Annual Budget” on this sheet is 
more than the dra. t budget atinchcd to  the Comptroller’s letter lo the SLD rcviewcr because in that draft 
budget he did not nclude employec salarics and related cxpenscs. The other page atlachcd is a copy of a 
Ledger Repoit for this same account OII which T have highlighted the linc i t e m  which show tltc payments 
to these s m i c c  pr widcrs during Funding Ycar 2001 that relalc to these same services for either the one 
particular school i. kcted by these FK”s (the payuent lo 3point Technologies) or all of our schools 
(paymenh to Marl oni Services arid Novell). For both Marconi Services and Novcll we paid in full and 
then filed a BEAK form for reiinbutsenicnt of thc portion ofthe serviccfi that related to the one school 
that rcceived the k -Rate funding. 

ACCT. VS 

I feel all ol thc above documentation should be adcquilte proof that our district has the ability to 
pay our applicant’: share for these FR“s mid also that we have paid our applicant’s sham for thcse samc 
services in the pas. All oFthcse FIW’s that have bccn denied runding relatc to maintaining equipment 
that allows Interric access ror this one school and n i t  critical to the teaching and learning process in this 
school. If our app~ a1 is not granted, the district m3y have dimculty paying all ofthe cost of these 
services. But certi inly the district has budgetcd and has thc ability to pay the non-discoualcd portion for 
these services. Thf wfore, we would appreciate your reconsidering this funding request md granting it in 
thc original full am ouut. 

Should you have any questions or need to discuss this matter with mc, my contact information is 
listed below: 

Mari m H. Schicfer, Dircctnl- of Cornpurer Tcchiiology 
Stark villc School District 
40 I ( irecnsboro Street 
Star4 /ilk, MS 39759 
66?-: 244050, Fax# 662-324-4068 - nuchiefcnrjimde.kl2.ms.u~ 

Very truly yours, d 1  

/mhs 
Attachments 



0 6 / 0 9 / 0 3  PON 11:33 FAX 662 324 4068 STARKVILLE SCBOOL DISTRI , a023 

ITEM 2.5 WO1 KSITEET SUMMARY: FAX BACK PAGE 1 

Item 25 Work he& Summary 

Section I: Conn ?ctivity 
I-A Cornmitmen Amount Requested 

Funding Year 5 
Please Add Sub 3tais d Sectlonc I through VI (2Orn-2003) 

1 $144,738.27 
2 $11,305.15 

Tele :om 
Inter let Access 
Inter >a1 Connections 3- 318 098.S# 

fW 77 4 -4,c; Total Of Fundlng Requests ( 1 . ~ )  
LEI Form 471 AF iicant's Share 

5 $36,184.57 
6 $2,826.29 

Telet om 
9 Inter, let Access 

7 -1 l? 4 p J :  b/ 
v7 8 114 p?& 

Inter1 14 Connactlons 
Total of Applicant Share (1-6) 

I-C. Amounts not :overed by USF Promam - 
Telec 2m 

lnterr et Access I U  * 
0 
Q 

lntsrr d Connections E*q+k11 $ 
Tot 11 of Amounts Not Covered (14) ao+iwaJ12 s 

,072-  590,438. g& Tt tal Connectivity (I-A + 1-8 t IC) $ J Q 
Section 11: Hnrdn are 

Ii-A Number of Cl mputers Connected 13a. # 433 13b. # / )005- (Fiscsi Year 2002-03) 
a7 11-E. Appiicant Ex[ snditurr 1%. $ 1 g + ,  q 79 14b. $ 3 p , ~  11-C. Contribution, In-Kind Donations 
S l Y  q p  ;r 

Section 111: Profe Ysional Development 
ili-A Staff Training Hours (Total 100%): 

Fiscal Year 2001 -02) 

1%. $ 15b. $ 0 0 
Total Hardware ( I 1 4  t Il-C) 16a. $ I 9 & 9 7 'I 16b. $ 

0-5 H r s A  :% 5-15 Hrs.&% 15-25 HE.=% 2550 H r s . x %  501 HE. I /  % - 

6 

Y P 6  

0 
b 
Q 

IV-A Applicant Ex1 enditure 21a. $ 73, 717 21b. $ a 3, g r  
iV-E. Contribution, In-Kind Donatione 22s. $ ' o 22b. $ 

Section V: Retrofi ting 
V-A Applicant Exp mditure 24a. $ 6 246. $ 25b. $ 

Total Retrofltting (v-A t V-E) 2%. $ 0 26b. $ 
Section VI: Maintc nance 

e 
Total Software (IV-A * IVB) 23a. $ 3 , 3  I 7 23b. $ 9 9 %  

0 V-B. Contribution I n - h d  Donations 2%. $ 

60 27a. $ 194, 060 27b. s /qfl b 
WE. Contnbubon I In-Kind Donatlons 28a. $ o 28b. $ 1 D t d  Maintenance (Vi-A + VI-8) 2%. $ Q E 8 L 0 2%. $ / Q  Y, ob* 

3ob. $ 

VI-A Appiicant EXF anditure 
0 

g~ a, @go. w Total of E-Rate hi lative (Total of Section I to VI) 30a. $ 6 7  3 6 3 8 

Technology lmple nentation Level (Enter Number of schoolslllbranes at each level from worksheal) 
 eve^ 4 current: 6 LQVd 1 current: o Level 2 currant: 0 Level 3 currsnt: 

Level 1 by 6/30/03 0 Level 2 by 6R0/03: o Level 3 by 6,3010340 Level 4 by 6/30/03: /Q 



STARKVILLE SCEOOL DISTRI 

STARKVELE SCHOOL DISTIUCT 
G W S R O R O  C E N R .  401 G R W S B O R O  

ST4RKVILLE. MISSISSIPPI 39729 
Apnl 10,2002 

ma24 

Ms. Laura Rausey .oh 
PlA Selective Rcvi.:w 
Schools and Librar es Division 
80 S. Jefferson Rog d 
Whippany, NJ 079: :1 

Dear Ms. Ransegnc la: 

In response :o your request for documentation that OW school district has funds available to pay 
for our share o f  EF ate cligible services outlined in our Year 5 applications, I am attaching a Draft Budget 
which shows the sp :cific accouuts kern which OUT discounted portion will be paid. We will not have a 
final budget availab :e until sonictime during the month O f  June. but WG have no reason to believe that our 
school board will nc I approve budgets for thc different accounts shown on the Draft Budget that are 
sufficient to cover t. IC E-Rate expenses listed. Tho two largest amounts are part of our district 
maintenance accou t, which covers telephone and other telecommunications services, and our district 
Technology Depart1 lent budget, which will cover moa o f  thc Internal Connectiom applications, should 
they be funded. Tht smaller amounts me part of the individual budgets for some of our schools that have 
funds to cover part ( f tbe Internal Connections applications that apply specifically to tbcm. 

The total am wnt that wc anticipate having available next fiscal year for E-Rate relatcd purchases 
will be at least the $ 16,496 total indicated on this draft. The roason that tho Draft Budget total disagrees 
with your figure of! 133,638.8G is that therc me two applications which we will be canceling because we 
learned after the dati of our applications that OUT district did not receive a grant which we wcrc counting 
on to fund our portic n. Mrs. Schicfer is explaining the circumstances reggarding those two applications in 
more detail in her re, pomes to your requests for documentation. 

Should you h tve any questions or need any additioiial information regarding the district’s ability 
to pay for its share 0: ‘EiRate rclated purchases, plcase contact either Mrs. SchiefGr at 662-615-0007 or mc 
at 662-615-0005, 

Very truly yours, 

R w m h S  
Attachment 



06/09/03 MON 11:34 F M  662 324 4068 STARRVILLE SCEOOL DISTRI 

STARKVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DRAFT BUDGET FOR €-RATE EXPENDITURES 

FOR N July I, 2002 thm June 30, 2003 . 
mom2 

Funding Code! E-Rate Expenses Budgtt Amount Budgat Coding 
1120-900-1 140-731 -16 $7,203 $7,246 1120-900-1 140-730-16 

$7,203 $7,246 

1120-900-2620-43C -01 $2,960 $30,000 1120-900-2620-430-01 
1120-900-2620-531: .01 835,513 $36,200 1120-900-2620-530-01 

$36,463 $66,200 

1120-900-281 0-340 01 $6,827 $22,852 1120-900-2810-340-01 
1120-900-2610-610 01 $1,886 $12,638 1120-900-2810-610-01 
1120-900-2810-730 01 $20,442 $20,976 1120-900-2810-730-01 

929,154 $56,466 

1904-900-221 0-730- 31 $4,565 $4,000 1904-900-221 0-730-01 
$4.565 $10,000 1904-900-221 0-610-01 

$14,000 

2051-900-1230-61 0- 12 
2051-900-1230-730- 12 

2080-900-1 130-3404 0 
2080-900-1 130-7304 0 

21 IO-900-2640-430-C I 

22 10-900-2225-340-0 
221 0-900-2225-730-0 
221 0-900-2225-740-0 

271 1-900-1142-340-9( 
271 1-900-1 142-730-9t 

$12 $5.300 2051-900-1230-610-92 
51.619 $4,343 2051-900-123@730-92 
$2,631 $9,643 

$1,060 $23,563 2080-900-1 130-340-20 
$6,296 $1059000 2080-900-1 130-730-20 
$7,356 $128,583 

$636 $636 21 10-9003640-340-01 
$636 $636 

$780 $780 22 10-900-2225-430-01 
$7,489 $7,489 2210-900-2225-730-01 
$1,236 $1.236 22 10-900-2225-740-01 
$9,505 $9,505 

$1,768 $2,000 271 1-900-1 142-340-90 
$5,591 $59,802 2711-900-1 142-730-90 



0 6 / 0 9 / 0 3  YON 11:35 FAX 6 6 2  324  4068 STARKVILLE SCHOOL DISTRI 

$2,009 $2,009 271 1-900-1 142-740-90 
$9,368 $63.811 

271 1-9OC-I 142-7r 0-90 

2944900-2120-53 1-01 

2979-QOfJ3300-34' 1-07 
2979-Q00-3300931~-01 

Total Expense? 

$672 
$672 

$700 2944-900-2120-530-01 
$700 

$1,622 $2,000 2979-900-3300-340-01 
$6,321 $7,000 2979-900-3300-730-01 
$7,944 $9,000 

8116,496 $385,790 



.on 

. D O  

. UD 

. 00 

.PO 

, D O  

5 9 2 . 0 0  

. 00 

. 00 

1 7 Y . 0 0  

1 3 5 . o u  

?I. 1c 
.............. 

1.237. IG 

1I.DlO.24 

1. I O U .  86 

53 .40  

1 1 4 * 8 , 0 8  

2.04R .SO 

.oo 

1.17, . 6 6  

. O D  

.oo 

118.99 

921.00 

6 0 3 . 4 7  
.............. 

2 8 . 7 8 0 . 3 0  

-00 

IO0 

. O D  

. O D  

.DO 

. o o  

. o u  

.DO 

. 00 

00 

. O D  

. o o  
............. 

.uo 

115 .021 .00  

1D.812.00  

42.1. DO 

9.5G4 .DO 

12, ?9U.D0  

275.00  

2 0 . 0 0 0 . 0 0  

8 .  D O O . U D  

2.000.00 

1 D , O O U . 0 0  

. D O  

10. U O i l . 0 0  

1321.00) 

9.3Yb.5i c.QI 
.................................. 

207.m.9 .OQ 1'19.2011.OO l l . X I  
........ ............................................................ 



Begjminy halance 
69940 

69311 
?OlOI 
10161 

70165 
m i 1  

70609 

'0869 
700LI1 

70860 
70862 
7140a 

71401 
71405 

70186 
7 1 3 Y D  

71397 
70166 
72118 

72151 
731771 

72'72 

72771 
12774 

71094 
7 3 6 1 Y  

7 3 9 0 9  
1 3 9 3 a  

71497 

7d598 

71671 
75369 

*,*inn balance! 

m 
m 
m 
I'D 
pu 

m 
m 
R) 

m 
TD 
1% 
To 
TD 
TD 
TU 
ID 
TD 
TD 
TI) 

TI1 

TI) 

TD 
'PD 
TI1 
10 
TD 
TD 
m 
TD 
TU 
m 
m 

60810 

60806 
60819 
60105 

60807 
60829 

60812 
601125 

c n m i  
60838 

60817 
606k1 
60840 

6OOdY 

6081P 

61957 
64966 
60009 
6.965 

LOB13 
6296% 

6 4 9 8 8  

6 4 9 9 %  
65982 
h S O 0 6  

SSPUl 
65012 
65028 

6 5 0 1 0  
6501P 
6bOk2 
669b5 

S q i n d n g  halanc. 
6971 ,  TU 
70PS2 m 
'I1511 m 6 4 9 6 1  

7301k TO 64950 
72147 m 6.969 

nu 
87.16  
(17.16 87.16 

. 00 
8 8 . 6 0  

6 4 . 9 1  

6 8 . 0 8  
44 .77  

2LB.kI 2 6 5 . * >  

, 00 
4 5 0 . 0 0  

50.0U 
500.01) 

11.553.51 
5 0 . 0 0  

2 6 6 . 1 3  

100.00 
500.00 
100.00 

( 9 . 7 5  

4 , 1 2 0  I 00 

Z.DO.00 

50. 00 

2 a y . o o  
~20.00 
500 .00  

1 0 9 . m  

2 . 0 8 5 .  a.  
790.00 
2 1 1 . 5 0  

32b.00 

300.00 
500.011 

219.00 
3 . 1 0 0 . 0 0  

150.00 

50.QD 
250.00 

117.00 
*>, . 0 0  

7 ,  B C Y  . O O  

500.UO 
33.908, IS 3 3 ,  YO8 . ? O  

. "1, 
n o . * n  
1 3 4 . 5 5  

2 6 . 9 2  
Ih.lR 
1 8 . 0 1  



STARKVILLE SCBOOL DISTRI @lo29 
06/09/03 YON 11:36 FAX 662 324  4068 

Universal Service Administrative Company 
Schools 8: Libraries Division 

Administrator’s Decision on Appeal - Fnading Year 2002-2003 

April 10, 21 103 

Ma,rion Sck. iefcr 
Svarkville 5 zhool District 
401 Circms )or0 St. 
Starkville, I tS 39759 

Re: Bilh d Entity Numbm: 128732 
471 4pplica!ion Number: 314970,306176,305788 
Y o u .  CoiTcspondeucc D a t d  September 26. 2002 

After thoroi gh review and invesligation of all relcvant facts, the Schools and Libraries 
Division (“! T.D”) orthe ‘Clnivwsrd Service Administmtive Company (“USAC”) has made 
its decision n regard to your appeal ofSLD‘s Year 2002 Funding Commitinmi lkciaion 
for the App’ication Number indicated above. This lettcr explains the h a i s  oCSL13’6 
decision. T le date ofthis Ictter begins Ihe (iOday time period for appealing this decision 
io thc Feder tl Chnmunications Commission (“FCC?). lfyollr lcttw of appeal inclildd 
l i m e  tliiin o le Application Numhcr. please note lhat for eac,h application for which an 
appeal is stil smitted, a sepuate letter is sent. 

Decision on Appeal; Denied in hull 
Explanation 

In your I :tter of appeal you have stated that that it is difticult to determine what 
docuniei tation 10 include with the appeal as you thought that you had provided 
everylhii ‘8 tlm was requested during Selcctive ‘Revicw. You liave attached two picccs 
or docur: lentation that were previously sent to SLT), page 1 o f  the Item 25 I’ax hack, 
rind a let cr hoin the district’s Comptroller that includcs a draft budget and comments 
rcgardin, ; thal bi~dget. You have also attached a copy of the finalized hudgct Tomi 
from the fund wherc your applicinl’s share wiw iiinded, and a copy or lhe  lcdgcr 
report fri m the previous years expenditures (hat shows wherc the applicant’s shwe 
was paid out. You hrthcr slate that your response to Sdectivc Rsvicw included an 
CXpIanat on lhat some FR”s would be cancclcd, as the district did not rcceivc a grant 
that was tpplied for. The Coniptrollci-.i lolter lo the SLD show8 a total of$116,496.00 
being av; .ilahle tior the applicuits share of E-rate eligible expenditures, whic,h agccs  
with the ipplicauts share topal on the Tmn 2.5 workshcct summary. You reel that thc 
ilhove in. onnation i s  adequatc proorol‘the districts ability to pay the applicanb sham 
of tlic FF N‘s hcing appcaled. ns wc l l  as cvidencc that you have paid the applicants 



0 6 / 0 9 / 0 3  YON 11:36 FAX 6 6 2  324  4068 STARKVILLE SCHOOL DISTRI 

sharc ii the past. Ii thc appcal is nut gnanted the district may liavo difficulty paying all 
of the c x t  nftlicsc services. 

Upon r :view ol'tlie appeul it was dctmnined that you have failed to demonstrate that 
you hat secured access lo the fiuids necessary to pay the non-discouotcd share of 
rundin? at thc time you filed thcse Form 471 applications. You werc faxcd the 
Sclecti? e revicw questioiinairc on 3/27/2002. The questioimaire indicated that Llic 
your nc n-discountd share of funding was $133.638.37. Your rcsponse included 
dociimc nlation that cstablislied that the district had funding in the amount of 
$1 16,4' 6.00 availahle for the non-discountcd share, and an explanation that several 
hiidink requests were heing canccllcrl as the district did not receive a grant that h;ld 
been a~ died for. Prograni rules require applicants to certify that they liavc secured 
access 1 ) the rcso~~rccs mcc,cssary to pay Tor the non-discounted portion oi'tlic costs 
for elig blc scwices within the funding ycar. Per thc SLD wehsitc, "Secured access" 
means 1 iat you can show that these funds are, or will bc. p a t  of your annual budget, 
or, iryc u we obtaining the funds Tmm an outside source, that these funds have b m  
prornisc d to you. You have ~claiowlcd~erl that a grant was not received that was 
expectc 1, and thereforc requested thc cancellation or several fmdiiig requests. 
Howev~ r, BS indicated previously, the applicant must have secuwd all funding at the 
thic Fu iii 471 is filed. As you have requested funding modifications based on thc 
fact thx cxpected ftinding was not appruved: it is clcu that the district did not havc 
this fun ling in place at thc time Form 4.71 Wm filed. Consequently, the appcal is 
dmied. 

.4pphcp its h a w  to certiik ia I t m  25 of thc F I T  Fom 471 that, "(l]hc eligible 
schools uxi libraries listed in B1oc.k 4 uC!i:is application have sccured awes9 lo all or- 
the rew aces, including compdws. wining, sofiwarc. Inaintenance, and elcctrical 
coiiiicct oils necessary to make cfrcctive use or the serviccs purchascd as well as to 
pay the lisc~ounted charges for eligiblt: services." 

011 3/27 '2002 a Selective Rcvicw fax was sent to you based on your original runcling 
rtquest )f$676,350.43. This includcd a request Tor detailed budyet inhmatioii as 
well as I mther bidding information. 'This request included a 14-day expectation 
riotifical ion. You did not respond to thc rull request for information. Ikthmnore,  thc 
budge! t ocumeiitaticn t h t  you suhmittcd was oiily trying to support a rcducrd 
funding q u e s t .  Applicants arc rquircd to provide budget docuiiicntation to support 
lhe entir : tion-discounted share as ques ted  011 the Form 471. Because SLD was 
unahle 1 I dctm-nine if you had sufficient funding lo pay the non-discount ainounts at 
thc time your application was suhtnittcd, your appcal is denied. 

9 

If you bclii: 'e thcrc is a hasis for rudlier e~xanination oryoiir application, you may file an 
appeal with the F'edcral Communications Coniniissiori (FCC) via Lhiited States Postal 
Service: FC :, Ofice o f  the Secreta,iy. 415-12'h Street SW, Washington, T X  20554. Tf you 
are submilti: ig your appeal to thc FCC by other than United States Postal Servicc, check the 



STARKVILLE SCBOOL DISTRI BO31 0 6 / 0 9 / 0 3  YON 11:37 FAX 6 6 2  324 4068  

SL.1.) web s .te for worc inramation. Please refercncc CC Docket Nos. 96-45 and 97-21 on 
the first pa] .c or your appeal. Thc FCC must KECErVE your appcal WITTIIN 60 DAYS 
OF THE / BOVE DATE ON THIS 1,"TER for your appeal to hc fiied in a timely 
fashion. FI rther information and iicw options !or filing ar appeal directly with the FCC 
can be ibur 1 in tlic "Appeals Proccdure" posted in the Rcfcrencc Area of the SLD web sile, 
www.sl.uni /ersalservica.org. 

We thank y )u for your continued snpport, pticncc, and cooperation during the appeal 
process. 

Schools ant Libraries Division 
Universal S :mice Administrativa Company 

http://ersalservica.org

